GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5441
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010

FACELIFT OF HERITAGE SITES
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether heritage sites in other parts of the country, other than Delhi, are proposed to be considered for giving facelift in view of the ensuing Commonwealth Games, 2010;

(b) if so, the heritage sites considered for giving facelift including in Kolkata, State-wise; and

(c) the details of funds earmarked in this regard and the time schedule fixed for completion of the said facelift work?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(@) No Sir. Only centrally protected monuments in Delhi have been identified for giving facelift in view of the ensuing Commonwealth
Games - 2010.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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